

CUMULATIVE ERRATA for the book, "The Comedy of Crystal Lake"
Flushed With Pride Press © 2015 by Stacy Leroy Daniels, 496 pages
ISBN: 978-0-692-21715-3, www.CrystalLakeComedy.com

Version #42 from 8/16/2025. Edited by Dr. Stacy Leroy Daniels and Jim Stamm (ATI Consulting).

***"Ah ne'er so dire a Thirst of Glory boast,
Nor in the Critick let the Man be lost!
Good-Nature and Good-Sense must ever join;
To err (*) is Human; to Forgive, Divine."
— Alexander Pope, An Essay on Criticism, Part II***

***Let us forgive the Man, Archibald Jones, for his alleged "Tragedy",
and praise him for his realized "Comedy" at Crystal Lake!***

() Herein are offered 600-plus errata discovered amongst a 496-page
treatise of over 220,000 words describing his life and times.*

The Following Errata (edits to be fixed/made) have been accumulated for reader consideration and are subject to future changes. Additional comments and suggestions are welcome c/o the author at FlushedWithPridePress@gmail.com.

LEGEND:

- **Edit type** — **A:** Addition; **C:** Change; **D:** Deletion; **P:** Punctuation; **R:** Revision; **S:** Spelling; **T:** Typo
- **Location on page** — ¶: Paragraph number on that page; **C:** Comment; **EN:** Endnote;
F: Figure; **L:** Line number within that paragraph; **PN:** Pagenote; **Q:** Quote

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
iii	C	¶2, L6	Change "20 feet" to "17 feet".
iii	A	¶9, L1	After the ISBN number, add URL of Web site for the book: http://www.CrystalLakeComedy.com
iii	P	¶9, L2,3,7	Delete periods after each sentence in book description.
v		Caption	After "ARCHIBALD JONES" add: (JR)
vii	A	¶3, L1	Missing second "lake" in quote. It should be, "From lake to lake these wondrous waters flow".
vii	A	¶3, L2	Missing second "heart" in quote. It should be, "As human love from heart to heart should run".
xi	A	New entry	Add "The Luciad" and page xxxiii to the Table of Contents.
xi	C	Centerfold	In the entry for Centerfold, some of the words here need to be capitaled so that it reads, "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich.", ca. 1873".
xii	C	Numbering	Part I: the sub-chapter numbers need to be changed from I-I, I-II, I-III, etc. to I-1, I-2, I-3, etc.
xiii	C	Numbering	Part II: the sub-chapter numbers need to be changed from II-I, II-II, I-III, etc. to II-1, II-2, II-3, etc.

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
xv	S	Fig I-47	"Freshet" should be "Freshet"
xv	C	Fig I-65	"1911" should be "1895"
xviii	C	First entry	It should be: "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich.", ca. 1873.
xix	S	¶2, L5	"alerting" should be "altering"
xxi	C		Format for date should be "29 Aug 1937 - ()."
xxiii	C	¶2, L3	Replace "17-year old boy" with "sixteen-year-old boy".
xxiv	P	¶1, L4	There are missing quotes around Sketches in Duneland, it should be "Sketches in Duneland"
xxiv	P	¶1, L5	Add ")." after "Betsie River"
xxvii	A	¶1, L6	Add "Note: copyright expired 70 years after author's death: 1933+70=2003." at the end of this paragraph.
xxix	A	¶1, L4	After "...2007, 24pp", add (*) referring to L6 addition.
xxix	C	¶1, L6	At the end of the paragraph add "** © for all editions and reprints expired in 2003 (70 years after author's death in 1933)!"
xxx	T	¶2, L1	"...esoteric event the..." should be "...esoteric event: the..."
xxx	C	¶3, L6	Change "These included" to "These included the following towns or locales with inland lakes nearby to Lake Michigan"
xxx	C	¶5, L3	"38" should be "35"
xxx	C	¶5, L5	"20" should be "17". "68" should be "56".
xxx		¶5, L6	"Although a canal..." should begin a new paragraph.
xxxii	A	¶3, L6	After "what might have been" add — or "what if" (?) — at the end of sentence.
xxxii	A	¶6, L1	"three individuals" should be "four individuals"
xxxii	A	¶6, L3	"father, son, and grandson" should be "father, son, grandson, and greatgrandson, namely, the Welsh family, Archibald Joneses."
xxxii	C	¶9, L1,2	Change the first and second lines to — "It is uncertain how father, son, grandson, and greatgrandson were distinguished among their family and associates. There is some evidence, that Sr., Jr., III., & IV. were known, respectively, as <i>Archibald, Archie, Arch,</i> and <i>Archer.</i> "
xxxiii	C. A		After "Ibid., Book IX, Lines" change "573-581" to "573-582". Add: " http://www.sacred-texts.com/neu/lus/lusbk09.htm (p274)"
xxxiii	R. A		Last line, change "Book IX, Lines 14-15" to "Ibid., (Dissertation on the Fiction of the Island of Venus), Lines 13-14". Add " http://www.gutenberg.org/files/32528/32528-0.txt (p292)"
5	A	¶3, L12-13	In the WENABOZHO sidelight, third paragraph, add "which" after "poem" so it reads, "a poem which describes".
7	D	¶1, L8	Change "Little and Big and Platte Lakes" to "Little and Big Platte Lakes".
12	T	C2, L5	Change "(Jul. 15-56, 1902)" to "(Jul. 15-16, 1902)".
17	D	¶4-¶5	Delete the fourth and fifth paragraphs, as they are repeats of the second and third. paragraphs , the fourth and fifth. They start with "Lakes are attractive..." and "Scott's philpsophy..."

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
17	T	¶6, L4	End sentence with a period not a comma, so it reads, "...natural reservoirs."
18	T	¶7, L2	Change this line to begin, "considered at an earlier time..."
19	C	¶7, L1	Change "1922" to "1921".
20	S	¶5	Change "latter" to "later" at the end of the sentence so that it reads, "...described in later chapters."
22	T	¶6, L4	Add "(" in front of "see map)".
23	P	¶1, L8	Change "Near" with "near".
24	T	¶6-7	Outdent these last two paragraphs.
26	P	¶6, L2-3	Replace some commas with semi-colons so it reads, "...flora and fauna, and Indian tribes; prepare maps; select sites for forts; evaluate minerals); and search for the source of the Mississippi River."
26	T	¶6, L4	Change "Michiliackinac" to "Michilimackinac".
26	T	¶6, L5	Change "Keweenaw" to "Kewanow".
26	T	¶6, L9	After "...devoid of civilization." insert "(" before (Endnote 43). It refers to the pagenote on p27).
27	C	¶1, L1	"CV. Day—(September 6th.)—" should be "CVI. Day (September 6th)".
27	T	¶1, L3	Change "Wea" to "We".
27	T	¶2, L3	Remove "of" after "several" so it reads "...several other period maps."
28	A	¶2, L8	Add this sentence, "Populated places include the City of Frankfort and the Villages of Beulah, Benzonia, Elberta, Honor, Lake Ann, and Thompsonville."
30	C	¶1, L1	Replace "early" with "late" so it reads, "The serendipitous discovery in the late 1990's..."
33	T	¶5, L1	The beginning quotation mark is backwards in front of "This hydrographic singularity".
35	P	¶3, L1	Remove comma after "including" and add an "s" to "run".
35	T	¶3, L3	"Figure 12" should be "Figure I-12".
45	C	¶1	Replace that entire one-line paragraph with — Both the Poe and the Sage maps may have inspired the "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich.", the Centerfold of this tome, to be evaluated in detail.
46	P	¶3, L1	Add a period after "delightful".
47	C	¶2, L2	Replace "~ 10,000 YBP", with "~ 11,000 YBP".
53	P	Quote 2	At the bottom of the second quote, A.J" " should be "A.J."
54	T	¶6, L2	"north — is missing quote mark at the end of the word
55	C	Table IA	Under Crystal Lake, in the line for Perimeter, 152,000 ft should be 110,025 ft.
55	T	Table IA	Under Crystal Lake in the "Width: (range:" row, "2.46 m" should be "2.46 mi".
55	T	Table IA	Under Crystal Lake in the "Depth: Volume / Area):" row, delete "):" after "Area".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
55	C	Table IA	See the replacement for Table IA -- it's the table found on the back of the two-page map insert. The title of the table is: "Crystal Lake Watershed (Benzie Co, MI): Lake / Beach / Canals / Watershed Parameters
55	C	Table IA	See Addendum between pages 280-281 for updated parameter values.
57	A	¶1, L1	Change the beginning of the sentence to read, "Benzie County is the 83rd smallest in land area..."
57	A	¶1, L2	Change "MI Counties" to "Michigan counties".
57	C	¶4, L1	Replace "head-high for an avg. 5-year-old" with "head-high for an average five-year-old".
57	C	¶7, L1	Change "bet." to "between".
58	A	Table IB, L1	In the column headers, change "Acres" to "Acres".
58	T	¶2, L5	Delete the "]" after "approximate."
59	T	¶2, L3	Change "having" to "have".
67	C	¶2, L1	After "a friend", change "that" to "who" so it reads, " a friend who recalled".
69	S	¶2, L9	Remove "lead" so it reads, "This led the author".
70	C	¶3, L4	Change "response the an" to "response to an".
70	C	¶5, L2	Change "have" to "has".
70	A	Table II, L1	After "presents" add "(sic, a correct legal term)".
72	P	¶1, L4	Add a comma after "distance".
73	C	Heading	Chapter heading, change from "I-II" to "I-11".
73	C	¶2, L4	Change "current" to "also a former".
73	A	¶5, L4	After "Centerfold" add "(pages 276-277)".
74	A	¶1, L6	Put quotes around "Crystal Lake Canals" and add "(sic)" so it reads — ...for the "Crystal Lake Canals" (sic) were ever reconsidered...
74	S	¶1, L9	"26 Aug 2012" should be "25 Aug 2012".
75	S	¶2, L5	In the seconc main paragraph, replace "remarkable" with "remarkably".
76	S	¶4, L3	Replace "shank" with "shrank".
76	S	¶5, L2	After "Centerfold" add "(pages 274-277)".
77	C	¶1, L1	Replace "jones" with "Jones".
79	C	¶1, L5	Replace "brings" with "bringing".
79	C	¶4, L1	Change "1873" to "<1873".
80	C	¶2, L4	Replace "southeast" with "southwest".
81	T	¶3, L1	Remove space between "at" and "the spring".
81	T	¶5, L1	Change "routes" to "route".
81	S	¶5, L2	In two places, change 'Burroughs' to 'Burrows'.
81	C	¶5, L5	Change "down" to "north" and change "before" to "south of".
82	P	¶2, L3	Change "improvement" with "Improvement".
82	C	¶5, L2	Change "576" to "577".
84	C	¶8, L3	Change "more like 38 ft" to "closer to 38 ft.".
85	S	¶3, L5	Change "river" to "River" and "lakes" to "Lakes".
86	A	¶1, L4	Add "Steele" after "Ewing" so his name reads "George Ewing Steele".
86	A	¶6, L1	After "Hubbel Map" add "(pages 276-277)".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
87	R	T III	In Table III. Comparisons of Three Canal Routes, the numbers for two rows ("Canal, mi" and "Dredged, mi") need to be shifted over to the right by one column so they line up under "South", "North", and "West", respectively. (The same table is correct on page 278.)
87	P	¶1, L6	Add a period after "alternatives".
88	C	¶1, L5-6	Remove the two sentences, "Based upon Correct decisions were made. Determinations of feasibility by the Benzie County River Improvement Company were correct." Put in their place, "The Benzie County River Improvement Company used proper surveys and correct calculations to determine the feasibility of the canal system."
90	A	¶8, L2	After "Table IV" add "(page 110)".
91	C	¶6, L2	Replace "17-year old boy" with "sixteen-year-old boy".
92	D	¶11, L1-2	Delete the last sentence, "Belated "progress reports" were published after the opening of the outlet channel."
94	C	¶1, L1	"1874" should be "1873".
94	A	¶8, L3	Insert "as of " in between "(" and "2014".
98	T	¶11, L4	Add end quote after: alders.
100	A	¶6, L1	Remove E. from John E. Steele.
100	A	¶9, L8	The line is missing a "4" and should be, "Benzie Record 4(49), 4 (02 Apr 1914)".
100	A	¶10, L5	Insert and single quote mark after "Cap Lake".
102	C	¶2, L2	Replace "17-year old boy" with "sixteen-year-old boy".
103	P	¶11, L1	Remove "-" from "what-if".
105	D	¶10, L5	Remove the "a" between "the" and "winter".
106	T	¶6, L4	"art" should be "part"
107	T	¶3, L8	"from" should be "form"
107	T	¶3, L9	Add an endquote after Frankfort.
107	A	¶5, L1	Insert "until" after "climax".
107	C	¶9, L2	Change "~5600 cfs" to "~4,100 cfs".
107	A	¶9, L5	After "Raft", add "Chapter I-15, page 111".
107	C	¶11, L2	Add "(sic, from)" after "into" so it reads, "...the channel into (sic, from) Crystal Lake..."
108	R	¶5, L3	Add endquote after: hard labor.
109	T	SL, ¶4, L3	In The Johnstown Flood sidelight, "m3" should be "m ³ ".
109	C	SL, ¶4, L9	In The Johnstown Flood sidelight, "~ 76 B gal" should be "~ 56 B gal".
109	C	SL, ¶4, L10	In The Johnstown Flood sidelight, "19 times" should be "14" times".
109	C	SL, ¶4, L13	In The Johnstown Flood sidelight, change "42,000 gps = 5600 cfs" to "4,100 cfs".
109	C	SL, ¶4, L18,19	In The Johnstown Flood sidelight, change — The "Tragedy" was 35-43 times the normal flow and almost three times the 100-yr flood — to — The "Tragedy" was 26-32 times the normal flow and almost 2.1 times the 100-year flood.

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
110	C	Table IV	Replace the text of first item with — “MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich.”, ca. 1873
110	C	Table IV	Flip the order of these two rows, "Sat Aug 16 Articles of Association....: and "Wed Aug 13 Dredging of Betsie River started from Frankfort".
113	T	¶2, L1	Change "One" to "Once".
115	S	¶9, L2	Replace "Brainerd" with "Brainard".
120	D	¶13, L8	Remove "page 11".
121	T	¶9, L4	Change "Alek" with "Lake".
121	A	¶12, L1	Add "(*)" after "Peter Medart".
122	A	¶9, L2	Add "(Chapters I-15 and I-27, respectively)".
123	C	¶1, L4	Change "3 feet" to "1.5 feet".
123	A	¶4 ff	Add the following: "GTH 16(5), 3 (Thurs Jan 22, 1874) (River Improvement Company.) — From Benzonia — The River Improvement Company have contracted with Mr. John Torrence at Gilmore, to build a steam tug to run on the Betsy. — Mr. John Torrence has moved into R. G. Perry's house preparatory to the building of a steam tug which is to be done on Perry's lower mill yard. Stock holders who have not paid in will have an opportunity to furnish timber and labor toward the construction of the boat and the payment of their shares of stock. -- Journal."
124	T	¶3, L1	Change "side-wheeler" to "paddleboat".
124	C	FIG I-39	FIGURE I-39. Caption: replace: ("Jones' Folly") (?) with: (The "Mud Hen") (!)
124	T	¶8, L3	Change "engineers" to "engines".
125	T	¶5, L1-2	Right justify these two lines.
126	A		Consider this addition at the end of the last paragraph, "Note, however, that the clearing of the Betsie River by the BCRIC, even though it is still on the shallow side in places, proved to be a great advantage for paddlers and "fisherfolk" decades later."
128	D	¶3, L1-3	Note to the reader, the following is a duplicate of ¶5, L2-5 from Page 127, "No wonder Archibald Jones and his associates in the Benzie County River Improvement Company saw opportunities for "internal improvements" continuing 35 years after Michigan achieved statehood (26 Jan 1837). He attempted to construct a slack-water canal (1873) and to build a paddleboat steamer (1874)."/
128	D	¶7, L1	Remove "not" after "perhaps".
128	C	¶7, L2	Change "county" to "County".
128	T	¶8, L1	Replace "lost" with "loss".
128	T	¶8, L2	Insert a space in between "to" and "1/4".
131	A	¶1, L2	Add "were" after "subscribers".
131	C	¶1, L2	Change "speculated" to "speculating".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
131	C	¶8, L1	Remove "During", capitalize "the", so it reads "The Panic of 1873..."
132	C	¶10, L3	Change "remarried" to "married".
133	A	Quote 1	After the first quote, add "(*, page 134)" after "The Raging Canal".
138	T	¶2, L2	Change "will be.in running" to "will be in running".
138	T	¶5, L5	Add a space after: condition". and before "228" so it reads "...condition".
139	C	¶1, L3	Note the "Betsey's R" refers to the Betsie River.
140	A	¶1, L5	After "Hubbel map (1873)" add "(pages 274-277)".
140	A	¶5, L1	After "Hubbel map (1873)" add "(pages 274-277)".
142	C	¶6, L2	Change "(Figure I-48)" to "(Figure I-48, page 146)".
143	P	¶5, L4	There are a few missing commas. Its should read "...built a dam of logs, sand, and brush..."
143	P	¶5-6	And the end of paragraphs 5 and 6 (the 2nd and 3rd quotations attributed to William Wilson) the end quotation marks are missing.
146	C	¶4, L1	Replace "200 two year old logs" with "200 two-year-old logs" (EN240).
146	T	¶6, L1	Remove indent at the beginning of the line and change "Lake" to "lake".
147	T	¶1, L2	"c.1890's" should be "ca.1890's"
147	D	¶4	Delete paragraph 4 as it's a repeat of paragraph 3.
147	D	¶5, L3	Remove "(*)" after "the original one".
148	A	¶1, L7	After "another chapter" add "(page 135)".
148	D	¶2	Delete paragraph 2 as it's a repeat of the end of paragraph 1.
150	C	¶6, L6	Change "28 by 40" to "28 ft by 40 ft".
156	C	¶9, L1	"08 Aug 1911" should be "07 Aug 1911"
158	P	¶2, L6	Missing end quotation mark after E. J. Ward.
160	S	¶2, L2	Change "planed" to "planned".
162	T	¶8, L3	Change "lake" to "take".
165	C	¶3, L2	Change "several chapters" to "this and the following five chapters".
166	C	¶6, L4	"Rose" should be "Rosa"
172	C	¶4, L3	Change "1 May to "01 May" and change "Oct 31" to "31 Oct".
172	A	¶12, L1	After "sleeping" add "rooms".
176	C	¶6, L2	"~ 4%" should be "~ 5.7 %" and "76 billion gal " should be "56 billion gal".
176	C	¶6, L3	"about the same 3.21 BG" should be "about 2.7 BG" and "1.07 BG" should be "0.44 BG".
179	C	¶1, L3	Change "re." to "about".
179	D	¶3, L2	Remove "in" at the beginning of that line.
179	D	¶10	Delete paragraph 10 as it's a repeat of the end of paragraph 9.
180	A	¶8	Consider inserting a new paragraph #8, "It is not so much the width of the notch or the dam, but the time it takes for the excess water to go over the dam — that's the issue. For it might take several days. This is discussed in the next chapter (I-25)".
181	T	¶4, L1	Replace "200 two year old logs" with "200 two-year-old logs" (EN240 repeated & lengthened).
183	T	Quote 2	After Quote 2, change: A.J." " to: "A.J." (with the quotation marks).
184	T	¶6, L2	"12 Aug 1046" should be "12 Aug 1946"
185	A	¶1, L6	After "steep hills" add "around Crystal Lake" and change "Crystal Lake" to "that lake".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
185	C	¶3, L4	After "developed" add " ,".
185	C	¶7, L3	The value of 6.3 feet is wrong, for in the math, the height of the dam was not accounted for. Determine that, then subtract it from 6.3, and you will have the correct value for the fall of the river from a point three miles downstream on the Betsie River to Lake Michigan.
186	A	¶6, L4	Add "the" between "for" and "major".
186	C	¶8, L4	Remove the extra "full" in front of "full-length" and add " , " after "full-length".
188	C	¶2, L1	Change "est.d"" to "estimated"
190	A	¶1, L6	Add "from" in between "sand" and "properties".
191	T	¶1	Indent the entire paragraph as it's a blockquote.
192	T	¶11, L5	The beginning of this line should be: and the " bows can...
194	T	¶4, L2	There's a missing quote mark after" established.
195	T	¶4, L3	"county" should be "County"
195	T	¶5, L1	Change "So the present" to "The present".
197	A	¶5, L2	Add a comma after "MI".
197	A	¶9, L1	Add "(Dam #9)" after "2011".
198	Y	¶1, L3	After "lowered", change the double arrow symbol to "+/-".
199	C	¶1, L2	"Step III" should be "Step III" (using all capital I's)
199	T	¶3, L6	In the last bullet, "Custer" should be "Cluster".
200	C	¶2, L5	Change "esp." to "especially".
201	C	¶3, L7-8	Change "1 May" to "01 May" and change "Oct 31" to "31 Oct".
201	C	¶3, L8-9	Change "1 May" to "01 May" and change "Nov 30" to "30 Nov".
202	A	¶3, L2	Change "20 foot wide" to "20-foot-wide".
202	A	¶4, L3	Change "BCRC" to "Benzie County Road Commission (BCRC)".
202	C	¶5, L2	Change "1 Mayst" to "01 May" and change "Oct 31st" to "31 Oct".
202	C	¶5, L3	Change "Nov 1st" to "01 Nov" and change "Apr 30th" to "30 Apr".
203	S	¶4, L2	Replace "Eventual" with "Eventually".
203	T	¶7, L1	Change "degree" to "decree".
204	T	¶2, L4	Change "Impact to "impact".
204	T	¶4, L2	Remove the comma after "level".
209	C	¶3. All	Replace that whole paragraph with, "[(*) In Aug 1873, if the level of Crystal Lake (~ 612 ft) had been lowered to the level of Lake Michigan (~581 ft), a difference of 31 ft, the level of the latter would have risen ~ 0.3 in or ~ 0.009 %!]
209	A	¶7, L4	After "CRA" add "(Conservation Resource Alliance)".
211	T	¶5, L7	Change "courtestablished" to "court-established".
212	A	F-59C, 59D	In the caption for Figure I-59C, add "09 Sep 2014". In the caption for Figure I-59D, add "03 Oct through 02 Nov 2014".
213	S	¶1, L1	Replace "Commisioner" with "Commissioner".
216	C	¶3, L1	Change "an especial" to "a special".
216	C	Fig. I-61	In the title to the figure, change "1922" to "1921".
217	A	Table VI	Third column header is missing the Greek letter delta, that is "Δ, ft", which means the amount of change, and in this canse, in feet.

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
217	C	Table VI	Note: In <u>2015</u> the "High" level was estimated to be 615 ft making for a total drop of H-L=615-595=20 ft
217	C	Table VI	Note: In <u>2018</u> the "High" level was calculated to be 612 ft making for a total drop of H-L=612-595=17ft
218	C	¶1, L2-3	Starting with "Geology of Michigan" in line two, the rest of that reference should be: "Geology of Michigan, Mich. Geol. Survey, Pub. 45, Geol. Ser. 38, Part II, 1947, 33pp."
218	C	¶6, L2	"May 6, 2008" should be "06 May 2008". Also, "Lee Frank,..." should start a new reference.
219	T	¶2, L4	Add a period after "datum"
219	C	¶4, L2	"38 feet above" should be "35 feet above"
219	C	¶5, L1	"what-if" should be "what if"
220	R	F I-63-D	Line 4, "7,883 A" should be "7095 A"
221	D	¶6, L3-4	After "above average", delete the rest of the sentence.
222	T	¶4, L2	Replace "Betsy" with "Betsey".
222	A	¶6, L1	Change "\$1 bf" to "\$1 / board foot".
223	T	¶3, L8	Change "R.H" to "R.R."
223	A	¶6, L2	Add "(Southeatern)" in front of "Railroad".
223	S	¶9, L1	"carferry" should be "car ferry"
223	D	¶10	Delete paragraph 10 as it's a repeat of the beginning of paragraph 6.
223	A	¶11	After "local" insert "economy".
224	S	¶2, L2	Replace "tracks" with "tracts".
224	S	¶2, L3	Insert "railroad" in front of "right-of-way".
224	A	F I-64B	In the caption, after "Leaves" insert "Crystal City (Beulah)".
224	C	¶4, L2	Change "allow for" to "prevent" and change "early 1900s" to "1895".
225	R	F I-65	In the caption, change "1911" with 1895".
225	C	¶1, L2	Remove "(?)" and after "Outlet" add "(as the railroad moves through the cut from SW to NE it crosses the Outlet below the dam and proceeds to the beach east of the Outlet)."
225	A	¶1, L3	After "...determine what to do next." add the following, "BB 8(43), 1 (16 May 1895)]".
225	A	¶5, L2	After "Director" add "at one time for the".
226	A	¶4	Add "in" before "grandiose" and change the period to a question mark at the end.
226	A	F I-66	Change the caption to "Possible resort hotel on Crystal Lake? (This is the Royal Frontenac Hotel in Frankfort.)"
226	S	¶6, L1	Replace "Least" with "Lest".
226	S	¶6, L2	Change "bucoholic" to "bucolic".
232		¶4, L6	After "may" add "extend" and "Placements" add "of".
232		¶4, L9	Change "this myriad list of land and water" to "this list of the myriad land and water".
232		¶7, L2	Add quotemarke around: permanent, so it reads: "permanent".
234	C	¶4, L1	Change that line to read, "James Barr Walker was born in Philadelphia 29".
234	C	¶7, L3	Change "Charles E. Bailey" to "Charles H. Bailey".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
234	C	¶7, L4	Change "1872" to "1871".
235	C	¶4, L1	Replace "(b. ~ 1846?, d. ~1863?)" with "(b. 1847, d. 1862)".
235	T	¶8, L6	Change "2010 SLD" to "in 2010, SLD".
236	P	¶2, L1	Delete the period after "Mills". After "tree years ago" add "(~1911)".
244	A	FN (**), L2	Add middle initial for William so it reads, "William A. Betts".
247	T	¶5	Sentence should end with a period, not a semi-colon.
249	T	¶3, L2	"(*)" should be "(*)"
249	T	¶5, L2	"Betsle" should be "Betsie"
249	T	¶6, L5	"Betsle" should be "Betsie"
250	T	¶1, L5	Change "ilncreasing" to "increasing".
250	T	¶6, L5	"bill" should be "Hill"
251	S	¶1, L5	Change "M11" to "M-11".
251	P	¶6, L1	"round lake" should be "Round Lake"
251	C	¶7, L1	"Platte Lake" should be "Crystal Lake"
254	S	¶4, L1	"polled" should be "poled"
254	S	¶4, L2	Add a ")" after "outline".
254	S	¶4, L3	Add a comma after "acres".
255	D	¶1, L6	Remove "them".
255	C	¶2, L1	Change both "A"s with "Acres".
255	C	¶5, L3	Change "lake" to "Lake".
256	A	¶3, L1	Add "of" after "flow" in two locations.
257	C	¶5, L7	After "cedars" and ", it".
257	A	¶5, L8	Add "a" after "now".
260	T	FIG I-81	In the caption, change "Historial" to "Historical".
261	C	¶3, L1	Change "80 in" to "80 inches".
261	S	¶4, L1	Change "Commision" to "Commission".
262	S	¶2, L1	Change "wheher" to "whether".
265	T	¶2, L3	Remove the period after "nations".
265	S	¶9, L3	Replace "conjurors" with "conjurers".
265	S	¶9, L7	Replace "conjure" with "conjur".
266	C	¶1, L8	Change "happens it will" to "happens, will it".
267	C	¶3, L2	Replace "dropped 20 ft equivalent to 76 Bgal or ~ 38 times" with "dropped 17 ft equivalent to 56 Bgal or ~ 28 times".
271	T		At the beginning of both footnotes, add left square brackets in italics.
272	C		Replace the complete title with — "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich.", ca. 1873.
278	P	¶2, L8	Replace "20:" with "17" and "15" with "12".
278	P	¶2, L9	Replace "ephochal" with "epochal".
279	C	¶1, L5	Change "an historic" to "a historic".
279	S	¶1, L9	Change "survyed" to "surveyed".
279	P	¶4, L10	Add quote mark after — Grand Traverse County.

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
279	P	¶4, L11	Remove quote mark after: shown
280	R		Put an insert here with revised text titled: "A MAP; A PLAN; A CANAL; A BEACH – THE 'TRAGEDY' / 'COMEDY' OF CRYSTAL LAKE" 2018 et seq. It will be on the back of the Crystal Lake Watershed and Bathymetry of Crystal Lake" map insert.
280/1	R		Insert Addendum between page 280 and 281. PARTS I & II. (MAP) "CRYSTAL LAKE WATERSHED AND BATHYMETRY OF CRYSTAL LAKE BENZIE COUNTY, MICHIGAN " ; (BOOK SYNOPSIS) "A MAP; A PLAN; A CANAL, A BEACH – THE 'TRAGEDY' / 'COMEDY' OF CRYSTAL LAKE"; (DATA TABLE) CRYSTAL LAKE WATERSHED PARAMETERS (C) 2023.
289	P	¶2, L1	Replace "b.1661" with "b. 1661".
289	P	¶2, L3	Replace the two "b:"s with "b."s
289	P	¶2, L4	Replace the four "b:"s with "b."s
289	P	¶2, L5	Replace the "d.18" with "d. 18".
289	P	¶3, L1	Replace the "b.~1693" with "b. ~1693".
291	C	¶3, L1	Change "Petersburgh *)" to "Petersburgh (*)".
291	D	¶3, L4	After "Petersburgh" delete "(*)".
292	C	¶4, L5	Change "and a church" to "a church,".
293	C	¶2, L1	Change "35 mi" to "35-mile".
293	D	¶2, L2-3	Remove the underline from the URL, so it reads, "http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_county_routes_in_Rensselaer_County,_New_York".
295	T	¶1, L3	Remove the comma after "Canal".
295	T	¶1, L7	Change "States" to "states".
296	S	¶3, L2	Replace "whisky" with "whiskey".
296	A	¶3, L5	Change "Fog-gangs" to fog-gangs".
296	A	¶4, L2	Change "at later" to "at a later".
296	T	¶4, L5	Change "Canal" to "canal".
296	S	¶4, L6	Replace "whisky" with "whiskey".
296	T	¶5, L6	Switch "feed" with "supplying".
297	T	¶1, L3	Porto Puerto
297	T	¶1, L3	Change "in it) he stranger" to "in it). The stranger".
297	T	¶1-2	Take out the line space between the first and second paragraphs.
297	C	¶3, L4	Change "6 mi" to 6 miles".
297	C	¶7, L3	Replace "Rodman" with "NY state".
298	C	¶3, Item 2	Line 2, replace "Rose" with "Rosa".
298	C	¶5, L1	Replace "been born" with "was born".
300	T	¶1, L3	Change "Porto" to "Puerto".
301	C	¶7, L5	Replace "*) 1850 Census" with "(*) 1860 Census".
301	P	¶7, L9	The currly bracket at the end: }, should be a square bracket:]
302	C	¶1, L5	Change "Eastern" to "eastern".
302	C	¶5, L4	Change "Census" to "census"
302	C	¶5, L6	Change "Superintendent" to "superintendent".
302	T	¶6, L1	Right justify this line.

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
303	T	¶1, L2	"3d Ohio" should be "3rd Ohio"
303	C	¶4, L4	Change "Jones" to "Joneses".
305	C	¶4, L1	After "1872" add "(sic, 25 Apr, 1873)".
305	C	¶4, L2	After "J.B. Walker property here" add " (in the name of his daughter, Anna)".
306	C	¶4, L1	Change "MS" to "manuscript".
306	C	¶5, L1	Second sentence, replace "He had" with "On 24 Aug, 1871, it is recorded that he had".
306	C	¶5, L2	Replace "On 24 Aug 1871, he proceeded" with "He proceeded".
306	C	¶6, L2	Replace "mid-1872" with "mid-1871".
309	T	¶1, L2	Add "(" in front of DeEtte so it reads "(DeEtte)
309	C	¶4, L2	Change 2x6 to 2" x 6"
310	P	¶2, L1	Change "James B, Walker" to "James B. Walker".
310	P	¶2, L2	Add "(sic)" after "Apr 25, 1873".
310	P	¶2, L7	Change "(d. 01 Jul 2001), Mildred" to "(d. 01 Jul 2001). Mildred".
311	C	¶6, L1	Change "oldest" to "second".
313	P	Q3	Add missing periods to "AJ" so it reads "A.J.".
313	A	¶1, L5	Add "Crystal" in front of "Lake".
314	D	¶1, L1	Remove comma after "McLaughlin".
314	A	¶1, L2	After "model" add "(left-hand photo on previous page)".
314	A	¶1, L3	After "Roosevelt" add "(right-hand drawing on previous page)".
314	C	¶2, L5	Change "ne" to "formerly".
316	C	¶6, L4	Change "1875-7" to "1875-1876"
316	A	¶7, L1	Insert a comma after "1875".
316	C	¶7, L5	Change "resp." to "respectively".
317	C	¶2, L2	Change "A. Jones, Sr." to "A. Jones, Sr." (sic, actually A. Jones, Jr. in the context of this story)".
319	C	¶1, L4	Change "like" to "such as".
319	C	¶3, L1	Change "lit." to "literally".
319	A	¶3, L4	Add a comma after "Reading".
319	C	¶3, L5	Change "Jones" to "Joneses".
319	A	¶4, L5	Add a comma after "state".
319	C	¶5, L1	Change "Fall" to "fall".
319	C	¶5, L2	Change "mi" to "miles" and "Twp." to "Township".
319	C	¶5, L2	Change "Twp." to "township", "sq mi" to "square miles" and "twp." to township".
320	A	¶1, L2	Add a period after "Bros" and change "their" to "AJ's".
320	C	¶4, L5	Change "demises" to "demise".
320	C	¶5, L5	Add "The" in front of "Jones", add a period after "Bros", and change "remain" to "remained".
320	A	¶5, L6	Add a period after "Bros".
320	C	¶5, L7	Change "Jones" to "Joneses".
321	A	¶4, L1	Add "(this author)" after "SLD".
321	T	¶4, L6	Change "marred" to "married".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
321	C	¶5, L4	Change "resp." to "respectively".
322	A	¶2, L4	Add a quotemark after "own".
322	A	¶2, L9	Add ", which" after "Plumb & Hood".
322	C	¶2, L11	Change "undertaking" to "undertakings".
322	C	¶2, L16	Add a comma after "years".
322	A	¶3, L6	Change "highest priced" to "highest-priced".
322	C	¶3, L11	Change "esp." to "especially" and add a comma after "Emporia".
323	C	¶1, L3	Change "mi" to "miles" in two places, and change "East-West" to "east-west".
323	C	¶1, L3	Change "N-S" to "north-south".
323	T	¶4, L3	Change "neighbor" to "neighbors".
323	T	¶4, L7	Remove the ")" after "George".
323	C	¶6, L3	Change "neighbor" to "neighbors".
324	A	¶3, L5	Add ", " after "Mead".
324	A	¶4, L3	Add "up" after "trip".
324	C	¶6, L2	Change "interment" to "intermittent".
324	A	¶10, L3	Add a comma after "healthy".
324	C	¶11, L1	Change "a distance of 471 miles" to "471 miles away".
325	S	¶1, L3	Change "Ai Jonew" to "AJ Jones".
325	A	¶4	Add "(Rest in peace.)" and the end.
325	C	F II-26	In the caption, change "Market" to "Marker".
326	T	¶1, L2	Change "nane" to "name".
326	A	¶1, L4	Change add a semi-colon after "2014".
326	T	¶3, L2	Delete period after "DIED AUG 10, 1887"
327	C		In the list about "The whereabouts...", change all five occurrences of "dau." to "daughter".
327	P		In the list about "The whereabouts...", inline 6 that starts with "Chicago", remove "mining" and add a space after "Benzonia, ".
327	P		In the list about "The whereabouts...", in line 17 that starts with "Archibald B.", add a period after the second occurrence of "Archibald B".
328	C	¶2, L1	Change "grandchild" to "greatgrandchild".
328	C	Table VIII	"EPHERMA & BOOKS" should be "EPHEMERA & BOOKS". Also, for the last item listed under that category that ends "of the Forest", add "(by Schoolcraft)" just after that. Also, remove "(*); etc."
329	D	¶4, L6	Remove "into the lake" as it's a repeated phrase in the line above.
329	C	¶5, L3	Change "connexion" to "connection".
330	C	¶3, L4	Change "charnel" to "channel".
331	P	Q3	Add missing period to "A.J" so it reads "A.J".
333	A	¶1, L4	Insert "I'll" before "Let" and change "Let" to "let".
336	A		After first poem add the following attributions: revised from "The Crystal Lake", 05/22/2008; revised from "The Pond", 06/25/1982.
339	C		Format signature as follows: "Walter Fitts Case, 04 February 1895 – 06 March 1923".
339	T	¶2, L4	Change whole line to read: Saying, "Be still and know that God is near."

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-3	T	¶9, L1	Change "Its" to "its".
A-3	C	¶10, L1	Change "webpage" to "Web site".
A-3	C	¶10, L2	Add "at" at the beginning and change "the Selected Reference in another Appendix" to "Appendix A-14 Selected References on page A-79".
A-4	C		See addendum between pages 280-281 for updated parameter values.
A-4	C		For parameter "Historical Event", the third line, change "bet." to "between".
A-4	C	Table A-4	In the line beginning "Distance of flow", change "38" to "35".
A-4	C	Table A-4	In the line beginning, "Drop in elevation", change "615" to "617" and "15" to "12".
A-4	C	Table A-4	In the line beginning, "Loss in area, 3,093 Acres = 25 % (2,505 Acres = 20 % net)" add the following line: "Loss in lake area = Gain in beach area. Gross (High->Low): 2001 A, 8.6% sa (High->Now) 858 A, 8.0%".
A-4	P		At the end of the bottom pagenote, change curly bracket "}" to a square bracket "]".
A-4	C		Reverse the order of the footnotes at bottom of page.
A-5	T	¶1, L12	Change "nonprofit" to "non-profit".
A-5	T	¶4, L3	Change "Cosponsors" to "cosponsors".
A-5	D	¶4, L11	After "Education:" remove "and".
A-5	C	¶5, L4	Change "resp." to "respectively".
A-5	C	¶6, L1	Change "CN" to "Canadian".
A-6	A	¶3	Above the list of six article references, add a heading of "References for the six [(1) though (6)] articles mentioned in the two earlier paragraphs on this page"
A-6	A	¶5	After "article" add "(#4 mentioned above)".
A-8	T	¶7, L2	In the very last line, the period between the Web site address and the email address needs to be comma, so it reads, "www.CLWA.us, info@CLWA.com".
A-9	T	¶1, L1	Change "nonprofit" to "non-profit".
A-9	T	¶3, L3	Change "Association" to "association".
A-9	T	¶7, L2,3	Remove the carriage return after "development, and" to bring "promotion of the safe use of Crystal Lake." up next to it.
A-9	A	¶10, L2	After "the musings of" add "yours truly,".
A-10	C	¶3	Replace that complete title with: "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich.", ca. 1873.
A-10	A	¶3, L1	After "the Drake School" add ", at the intersection of Fowler and Valley Roads".
A-10	A	¶5, L2	After "Director," add "currently".
A-10	T	¶7, L4	"BASM" should be "BAHM"

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-12	C	Timeline I	Change all "est."s to "established".
A-12	C	Timeline I	Change all "inc"s to "incorporated".
A-12	C	Timeline I	1885 ine, "Village of Frankfort" to "Frankfort (Village)".
A-12	C	Timeline I	1892 line, change "bet." to "between".
A-12	C	Timeline I	1893 line, change "Village of Benzonia" to "Benzonia (Village):
A-12	A	Timeline I	Add new line, 1894 "South Frankfort (Village)".
A-12	C	Timeline I	Add new line, 1911 "South Frankfort (Village) renamed Elberta (Village)".
A-12	C	Timeline I	1932 line, change "Village of Beulah" to "Beulah (Village)".
A-12	C	Timeline I	1970 line, change "ext" to "established".
A-12	C	Timeline I	Add new line, 1935 "Frankfort (City)"
A-12	T	Timeline I	The row starting "1989" should be "1980".
A-13	C	Timeline II	1862 line, change "Jan" to "January".
A-13	C	Timeline II	For first 1874 line, add "Crystal Lake" in front and change "Beach" to "beach".
A-13	C	Timeline II	For second 1874 line, remove "1874" and add "for the BCRIC" at the end.
A-14	A	Timeline III	Add ", 1873" to the heading,
A-14	A	Timeline III	For the second Fri, Aug 22 line, add "Crystal" in front of "Lake".
A-14	A	Timeline III	For the second Fri, Aug 22 line, add a period after "channel" and add "Crystal" in front of "Lake".
A-14	A	Timeline III	For the first Sun, Aug 24 line, add "to Crystal Lake" at the end.
A-15	S	Timeline IV	For the 22 Aug 1873, "Preparation" should be "Preparations".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 27 Apr 1876 line, add "lake" in front of "water".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 20 Jun 1889 line, change "As is it" to "As it is, it".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 12 Jun 1911 line, change "AA RR" to "Ann Arbor Railroad".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 01 Aug 1911 line, change "gov" to "government".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 11 Aug 1911 line, change "lake" to "Lake".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 1912-13 line, change "Jones'es" to "Joneses".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 20 Apr 1913 line, change "inlet." to "inlet to dam.".
A-15	C	Timeline IV	For the 1977 line, change "Dam" to "dam".
A-16	C	Timeline V	For the 1850 line, change "Frank," to "Frank living in"
A-16	C	Timeline V	For the 1881 line, change "900-A" to "900-acre".
A-17	S		In the line beginning, "7-Archibald Jones SR", "Hartford" should be "Harford".
A-17	C	Pagenote	Change "with the" to "with his descendants on the next page and".
A-18	A		In four places, change "Benzie" to "Benzie County".
A-18	C	¶15, L2	"ROSE" should be "ROSA"
A-18	C	¶10, L1	"Badsden" should be "Gadsden"
A-18	P	¶15, L1	Add a space after "1940," and "Marengo" so it reads, "1940, Marengo".
A-18	A	¶16, L1	In the "10 George" line, change "Du Page" to "DuPage".
A-18	S	PN, L2	"assembledge" should be "assembladge" and "closely-knited" should be "closely-knitted"
A-18	S	PN, L4	Change "devining" to "divining".
A-19	A		In the heading, after "Author's" add "(William L. Case)".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-19	T	¶6, L1	"page 1" should be "page 1-3"
A-19	T	¶6, L4	Change "pioneers. His" to "pioneers, his".
A-19	T	¶7, L5	Change "Harold Case+" to "Harold Case".
A-21	T	¶1, L1-2	Enclose full title of the book within quotemarks so it reads "The Tragedy of Crystal Lake".
A-21	T	¶3, L1	Remove the word "former".
A-21	A	¶6, L5	Add an "&" in between "Lake" and "Watershed".
A-21	T	¶7, L1	Change "Walkabout" to <i>"Walkabout"</i> .
A-21	A	¶8, L2	Add a comma after "(CLWA)" and remove an "&" in between "Lake" and "Watershed".
A-21	C	¶8, L4	Change "webpage" to "Web site".
A-21	P	¶10, L3	Change: the "Comedy" of Crystal Lake to: "The Comedy of Crystal Lake".
A-23	A		In a line below the title, add " <i>[The author of these letters is the self-same author of this book. He admits to playing the role of President pro tem, Benzie Co. River Improvement Co. (est. 1873)!]</i> "
A-23	C	¶7, L13	After "1873" add a footnote marker "for Archibald Jones Day(*)".
A-23	C	¶7, L6	(add "[(*) 1st AJ Day! Cumulative list of all AJ Days since inception August 27, 2011 at SLDPapers.]".
A-24	C		In the title, add quotemarks around — "Archibald Jones".
A-25	C		In the title, add quotemarks around — "Archibald Jones".
A-25	T	¶5, L3	Change "Peacock" to "Pocock"
A-25	T	¶6, L3	Change "straight- in" to "straight; in".
A-25	P	¶7, L3	Remove period and extra space after "straight" so it reads, "straight in a letter".
A-25	R	¶11, L1	Put "The Comedy of Crystal Lake" in quotes.
A-25	R	¶11, L2	After "Printing, Inc." add "(in Frankfort)" and change "nonprofit" to "non-profit".
A-27	S		Change "3nd" to "3rd" for the 3rd Archibald Jones Day .
A-28	D		For the ballad, stanza 3, remove the repeated phrase, "to the folks".
A-29	T		In the heading, change "(*)" to "(*, see footnote (*) appearing on page A-41, ¶3, L1.)"
A-29	C	¶1, L1	"1976" should be "2007" and "2007" should be "1978"
A-29	P	C2	In the second comment, the paragraph beginning "Charcold rendering", in the third line, add "County" after "Benzie" and in the last line, add quotes around: Sketches in Duneland. (Benzie and Duneland are OK as is.)
A-30	S	B2, ¶3, L3	In the second box, third paragraph, line 3, change "march" to "marsh".
A-30	T	C4	In the fourth comment, change "literally" to "literal".
A-30	C	C8, L3-4	Change "pic" to "picture" on both lines.
A-31	C	C1	Change "2500 A" to "2500 acres".
A-31	C	C2, L9	Add a comma after "Lake".
A-31	C	C4, L4	Change "Betsie R" to "Betsie River" and add a period after "Benzonia".
A-31	C	C7, L6	Add a period after "shares" and remove "cf. CLWFHista061911".
A-32	P	C1, L6	Delete the spurious period at the end of that line.

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-32	C	C4	Change this line to "There was a South Frankfort which become Elberta."
A-32	D	C6, L2	Remove the "]" and the end
A-32	A	C9, L2	Add "yet" in between "and" and "that".
A-33	A	B2, ¶5, L3	In the second box, fifth paragraph, line 3, add "(sic)" after "Betse".
A-33	C	C7, L3	Change "inc." to "including".
A-34	C	¶1, L2	In the first box, change "In" to "in".
A-34	P	C4	Add a comma after "Congregationist".
A-34	C	C6, L3	Change "inc." to "included".
A-35	S	B3	The comment next to box 3 should be "Guarantee (sic, garantee)" and note that original word seen in box has the same misspelling.
A-36	P	C5	Add a "(" in front of "George".
A-37	A	B2, ¶1, L2	In the second box, first paragraph, line 2, add "were" after "subscribers" so it reads, "subscribers were paid".
A-37	P	C2, L2	Add a comma after "Commissioner".
A-37	C	C2, L3	Change "Defendant's Attorney" to "The defendant's attorney".
A-38	T	C1	Change "1974" to "1874".
A-38	C	C7, L1	Change "is" to "was".
A-39	D	¶1, L1-3	In the first box, delete the repeated parapgraph, "It was arranged that the Frankfort dockwallopers would handle the posts from this point so that the drive was at an end. The food prepared held out only too well". In the NEW line 3, add a period after "well".
A-39	C	C3	Change "Re." to "Regarding".
A-39	C	C5, L1	Change "stock" to "stocked".
A-40	A	¶1, L3	In the first box, add a space between "By" and "referring".
A-41	A	B2	After the box showing Page 23 of "The Tragedy", insert a new box for Page 24. The box will be blank as it's a blank page in the original.
A-41	A	C1, L2	Change "Co." to "County, Michigan".
A-41	T	¶1, L3	In the first paragraph below the boxes, Michigan and the Great Lakes should be in italics and quotes, that is: " <i>Michigan and the Great Lakes</i> ". Also, a comma is needed after "photography".
A-41	S	¶1, L4	"carferries" should be "car ferries"
A-41	C	¶2, L2	Change "generality" to "commonality".
A-41	T	¶3, L1	Change "1011" to "2011".
A-41	C	¶3, L4	Change "prequel" to "sequel".
A-41	S	¶4, L1	Change "comparitive" to "comparative".
A-41	C	¶4, L2	Remove the extra "from". Change "fullcase, w book" to "full-sized, hardcover book".
A-44	C	¶2, L9	Change "railroad" to Railroad".
A-44	D	¶7, L1	Remove "(Fill in brief associations)".
A-45	D	¶1, L1	Remove "(move some of the descriptive materials to the appendix listing of characters, etc.)"

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-45	S	Table	In the table, in the notes for Lyman P. Judson, "US31" should be "US 31".
A-45	A	Table	In the table, after "Honorary Stockholders" heading add "(as of 2014)".
A-51	D		In the first line after the long list, remove "(check the geoligists' reports also)".
A-53	P	Q2	Add quotes around A.J. so it reads: "A.J."
A-53	A	¶7, L3	After ".....nixcom" remove " –".
A-53	A	¶7, L6	Remove the extra space before "Thewriterdateshisletterat" and insert spaces in between words so it reads "The writer dates his letter at".
A-53	A	¶8, L9	After "Sidelight." add "(See Page 235.)".
A-54	S	¶2, L2	"uns-zig-o-se-bee" should be "ans-zig-o-se-bee"
A-54	A	¶2, L3	Put "L. mergere dive + anser goose" in italics.
A-54	S	¶3, L1	"uns-zig-o-se-bee" should be "ans-zig-o-se-bee" and in italics.
A-54	C	¶3	At the end of this paragraph, add following sentence in italics, "See also: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Shingebiss ".
A-56	C	¶2, L2	Change "esp." to "especially".
A-56	T	¶13, L1-5	Indent entire paragraph.
A-56	T	¶15, L1-3	Indent entire paragraph.
A-57	A	¶10, L6	At the end of the last paragraph, change the last pgrase to read — but "thinner", i.e. narrower than Crystal Lake.
A-60	T	¶2, L4	Change "ls" to "is".
A-63	C	¶5, L1	At the end, change "She m" to "She married".
A-65	T	PN1, L3	In the first pagenote, the one under "Crystal Lake (God of the Out of Doors)", change: best". to: best.]
A-65	T	PN3	Add quotemarks are "yachties".
A-69	T		Indent the Shakespeare quote after first pagenote. It begins, "Would it not grieve..."
A-70	T	¶3, L3	Change "latter" to "later".
A-71	T	¶4, L2	In the fourth "full" paragraph, the one that begins with "And, Lo...", in the second line, at the end, change "Cowper." to "Cowper, below..."
A-72	T		Put the pagenote "About the length..." in italics.
A-73	T	¶4, L1	Change "darn" to "dam".
A-74	T	¶3-4	The third "full" paragraph, the one that begins with "A final literary offering..." should be changed to "Another literary offering. Imagine Crystal Lake as a "pond"." The next line that begins "Runway Pond..." should be moved to the top of the next page (A-75) to being the story.
A-74	T	¶5	The fifth "full" paragraph, the one that begins with "This allegorical story" should be changed to begin "The following allegorical story".
A-75	T	¶2, L5	Change "imago" to "image".
A-75	T	¶2, L12	Add a ")" after "pride".
A-76	T	¶12, L12	Change "heartily, All" to "heartily. All".
A-77	T	¶1, L1	Change the beginning of the line to read, "As a final literary offering, we offer a description of a trip..."
A-77	T	¶3, L6	Change "his" to "her".
A-80	A		In the heading, change "The" to "regarding the".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-80	C	Item #6	Replace map title with "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich."
A-80	T	Items 14,15,17	Delete duplicate item numbers 14, 15, 17.
A-82	D		Delete the period at the end of the two headings on the page.
A-82	T		Delete the repeated "1." in the first section and the repeated "14." in the second section.
A-82	C	Item II.3	Replace map title with "MAP SHOWING SOURCES & COURSES of the PLATTE & BETSIE RIVERS, BENZIE COUNTY, MICH., Together With Some of the Obstructions & Proposed Improvements, DRAWN for the BENZIE COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT CO., By B. C. HUBBEL, DRAUGHTSMAN, Benzonia, Mich."
A-82	T	Item II.6	Under "Listing of articles and books", add a comma after "Case" so it reads, "6. Case, W.L.,".
A-82	T	Item II.9	Under "Listing of articles and books", remove the extra space after "Case," so it reads "Case, Leonard".
A-82	C	Item II.11	Change "Record" to "Banner"
A-83	D		Delete the period at the end of the heading on the page.
A-84	D		Delete the period at the end of the heading on the page.
A-85	D		Delete the period at the end of the heading on the page.
A-87	C	Item 28, L3	Change "Pt. II" to "Part II".
A-89	C		Move line for 1942 to be above of line for 1946.
A-89	C		For year 1990, change "Lawrence B. Taylor" to "Lawrence D. Taylor".
A-91	C	¶2, L1	Change "2,200" to "2,300" and "1,700" to "1,800".
A-92	A	¶1, L2	And the end add the following, "some of which include the following:"
A-93		¶1, L1	After "endnotes" add "that follow on the next several pages".
A-95		EN 6	"1-2" should be "1, 6"
A-96		EN 28, L2	Add ")" after "...glacial lakes.".
A-96	T	EN 43, L4	Change "32 Aug" to "31 Aug".
A-97		EN 55, L3	Add ")" after "1838-9".
A-98	A	EN 85	Replace the Web page link with: "https://www.michigan.gov/documents/deq/OFR_85_306706_7.pdf"
A-98	A	EN 85	At the end, add this URL: "https://collections.library.yale.edu/catalog/15814484"
A-99	C	EN 92	Replace "Record" with "Banner".
A-99	C	EN 96, L2	Replace "70pp" with "33pp".
A-101	P	EN 152, L2	At the end, remove the ";" after "2006", so it reads, "2006)."
A-101	C	EN 153	Replace "BR Record" with "Benzie Banner".
A-102	C	EN 168	Replace "08-20-1936" with "20 Aug 1936".
A-102	C	EN 184, L2	Remove "older".
A-102	C	EN 184, L3	Change the beginning of that line to" "Case, and Walter Case, all sons of Deacon Lucius W. Case.".

Book page	Edit type	Location on page	Description of edit
A-105	C	EN 260, L3	Change "April 11, 1911" to "28 April 1911".
A-105	C	EN 263	Add a "." after "1911)".
A-108	C	EN 363, L3	Change the URL to: " https://americancanalsociety.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/08/Crystal-Lake-Outlet-Canal2.pdf "
A-109	D	EN 397, L2	Change this line to read: "Michigan Journal of Political Science 2(36), 1-97 (Fall 2003)." Also, add this URL: " http://www.umich.edu/~mjps/archives2/Fall%202003.pdf "
A-109	C	EN 411, L2	Change "Pt. II, 1947, 70 33pp. , p 19." to "Part. II, 1947, 33pp.".
A-110	C	EN 421	Change "1911" to "1895". Also, add footnote: "[(*) The wreck occurred 10 May 1895. (BB 8(43), 1 (16 May 1895).]".
A-111	C	EN 453	Change "04-02-1914" to "02 Apr 1914".
A-113		EN 514	Info is correct but spacing is a bit off.
A-114	A	EN 522, L1	Change this line to start, "Benzie Area Historical Museum, Box: Benzonia IV., Cat. No. 1970.21.1103, Caption: Jones: I.P. and George Jones, Park Place Livery, with horses. This is the livery barn..."
A-115	C	EN 571, L2	Change "Meeke" to "Meeker".

The end! FINIS